Ukraine Fee Schedule

INI ⁻	TIALS	
------------------	--------------	--

Effective July 14, 2014, the Universal Accreditation Act took place. This act requires that all adoptions, whether with a Hague country or not, must be supervised by an accredited Hague agency. This requires an agency like **Joshua Tree Adoptions, Inc** to supervise the adoption process in the Non-Hague country. This means we must monitor your case from beginning to end.

Description	Fee	When due	Payable to	Comments
Intake	\$250	With Intake Form	Joshua Tree Adoptions, Inc	Non-refundable
Contract	\$500 per child approved for in the Home study	With Contract (within 30 days from intake)	JTA	Sent to IAMME, accredited entity
Home Study	\$1,800 JTA if Florida family working with JTA	First visit	JTA	N/A
	\$2,000 – \$3,000 to agency in your state if other than FL	Per that agency's policy	JTA or HS agency if outside Florida	
Home Study Review Fee	WAIVED			
First Agency Fee (Clinical Intake, Dossier Prep, Establishing Service Plan, Interagency Agreements, Consultation)	\$3,650	With Contract	JTA	Non-refundable
				Foreign fees paid via wire
Second Agency Fee (Final Dossier Review and Approval, Translation,		Upon dossier	JTA	Non-refundable
Foreign Notarization Submission of Dossier to DAP by FSP)	\$5,000	completion		Foreign fees paid via wire
Third Agency Fee (Authentication/ Legalization of In-Country Paperwork, Referral, Faciltator Fee)	\$3,000	Prior to first trip	JTA	Personal Check or Credit Card
				Foreign fees paid via wire
Fourth Agency Fee (Court Fees, Notary Fees, Child's Passport, Child's Birth Certificate, Facilitator Fee)	\$3,850	Prior to second trip	JTA	Personal Check or Credit Card
				Foreign fees paid via wire
Orphanage Donation	\$1,000	After court	Orphanage	N/A
PROGRAM TOTAL	\$18,800 for one child w/Joshua Tree—may vary by state and number of children			

Airfare	\$700-\$1,100 pp R/T*	At booking	Airline	Credit Card
Lodging	\$1,500*	During travel	Hotel	Credit Card
Child's Medical Tests	\$220*	In-Country	Medical facility In-Country	Cash
Child's Visa	\$325	In-Country	At Visa Appt.	Cash
Food & Transportation	\$1,900*	Varies	third party	Cash or Credit Card
TOTAL	\$7.500	_		

^{*}indicates average amount spent but may vary

TOTAL EXPENSES (Approximate)	\$26,300	based on two parents and one adopted child traveling
------------------------------	----------	--